PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1					
		Na	ame		Execution Date	1	
MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION					12/03/2010	ĺ	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					_	
Name:		AMBATO MEDIA, LLC					
Street Address:	28 Park Avenu	28 Park Avenue South					
Internal Address:	No. 36665]	
City:	New York]	
State/Country:	NEW YORK]	
Postal Code:	10003						
Patent Number:		7388546					
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:	6098		83			il .	
Patent Number:	/L/	628713				ĺ	
	J L					<u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	
CORRESPONDENC	SE DATA						
	CE DATA (919)238-	-2301					
Fax Number:	(919)238-		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	(919)238- Il be sent via US N 919-238-2	<i>Mail wh</i> 2300					
Phone: Email:	(919)238- <i>II be sent via US I</i> 919-238-; jsmith@w	<i>Mail wh</i> 2300 vithrow	vterranova.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(919)238- <i>Il be sent via US II</i> 919-238-/ jsmith@w ne: WITHRO	<i>Mail wh</i> 2300 withrow W & T	vterranova.com ERRANOVA CT				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(919)238- <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 919-238-; jsmith@w ne: WITHRO 100 REG	<i>Mail wh</i> 2300 withrow W & T ENCY	vterranova.com ERRANOVA CT 7 FOREST DRIVE , SUITE 160				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(919)238- <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 919-238-; jsmith@w ne: WITHRO 100 REG	<i>Mail wh</i> 2300 withrow W & T ENCY	vterranova.com ERRANOVA CT				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(919)238- <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 919-238- jsmith@w ne: WITHRO 100 REG Cary, NO	<i>Mail wh</i> 2300 withrow W & T ENCY	vterranova.com ERRANOVA CT 7 FOREST DRIVE , SUITE 160				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(919)238- Il be sent via US M 919-238- jsmith@w ne: WITHRO 100 REG Cary, NO ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail wh</i> 2300 withrow W & T ENCY	vterranova.com ERRANOVA CT 7 FOREST DRIVE , SUITE 160 CAROLINA 27518				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	(919)238- Il be sent via US M 919-238- jsmith@w ne: WITHRO 100 REG Cary, NO ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail wh</i> 2300 withrow W & T ENCY	vterranova.com ERRANOVA CT 7 FOREST DRIVE , SUITE 160 CAROLINA 27518 1116-438, 439, 440				

source=MiTAC_Ambato_Assignment#page1.tif source=MiTAC_Ambato_Assignment#page2.tif source=MiTAC_Ambato_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025647 FRAME: 0077

MARK

E 100400010 E 100720024 E 100020449 E 100460035

EXHIBIT A PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Taiwan corporation, having its principal place of business at No. 200, WEN HUA 2ND Rd., Kuei San Hsiang, Taoyuan, R.O., Taiwan, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States patents identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, AMBATO MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 28 Park Avenue South, No. 36665, New York, NY 10003, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said United States patents identified in Schedule A hereto, and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Assignor has sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto and all the inventions claimed in such patents; (ii) any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the patents listed in Schedule A, together with all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements, or claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of any of the patents listed in Schedule A; (iii) all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions, improvements and/or patent applications; and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and/or patent applications ((i) – (iv) collectively, the "Patents").

Said sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present and future damages related to the Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at any time, upon the request of the Assignee, to execute and to deliver to the Assignee any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any of the Patents issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Page 17 of 2

Assignor further agrees at any time to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable, in the prosecution of the Patents, and to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do such acts as are necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Assignor hereby covenants that at the time of execution of this assignment, it was the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts or would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed on its behalf on this <u>0</u> and <u>0</u> day of <u>DEC</u>, 2010.

		Mitac International Copporation
		By: (Signature) James C. Yuan
		(Print or type name) VP/ General Counsel
		(Print or type title)
STATE OF COUNTY OF))
On	, before me,	
personally appeared basis of satisfactory eviden instrument and acknowledg authorized capacity(ies), an	ce to be the perso ged to me that he id that by his/her.	, who proved to me on the on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within /she/they executed the same in his/her/their /their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY (the foregoing paragraph is t	OF PERJURY un true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of that
WITNESS my hand and af	Galal and	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

(Seal)

Page 18 of 2

SCHEDULE A United States Patents

Description	Number
DOUBLE AXIAL ANTENNA STRUCTURE OF PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	7,388,546
Method of debugging in a computer system	6,098,183
PROCESSOR-REMOVING TOOL FOR REMOVING A PROCESSOR FROM A RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTOR	6,287,134

Page 19 of 2

RECORDED: 01/17/2011